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  MIDDLESEX JUDICIAL DISTRICT 
Serving the towns of: Chester, Clinton, Cromwell, Deep River, Durham, East Haddam, East Hampton, Essex, Haddam, 
Killingworth, Middlefield, Middletown, Old Saybrook, Portland and Westbrook. 
 

Middletown 
484 Main Street, 4th 
Floor Adult Supervision 

 Chris 
McShane 

(860) 644-
2998 x 343  

Christopher.Mcshane@jud.ct.gov 
 

Middletown 
484 Main Street, 3rd 
Floor Juvenile Probation 

Michaelangelo 
Palmieri  

(860) 344-
7185 Michael.Palmieri@jud.ct.gov 

Middletown 
One Court Street, 4th 
Floor Support Enforcement 

Kathleen 
Wells 

(860) 344-
2957 Kathleen.Wells@jud.ct.gov  

Middletown 
54 West Main Street, 
Meriden  Bail 

Sharon Moye-
Johnson 

(860) 343-
6532 

Sharon.Moye-
Johnson@jud.ct.gov 

Middletown One Court Street 
Superior Court Juvenile 
Matters 

Kirsten 
Nichols 

(860) 344-
2986 Kirsten.Nichols@jud.ct.gov 

Middletown One Court Street  Superior Court JD / GA 9 
Andrew 
Spurrier 

(860) 343-
6460 Andrew.Spurrier@jud.ct.gov  

Middletown One Court Street Superior Court JD / GA 9 
Jonathan 
Field 

860-343-
6401 Jonathan.Field@jud.ct.gov  
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